TO: BOARD OF EDUCATION
JEFFERSON COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

FROM:
DATE: AUGUST 17, 2021

SUBJECT:

DR. MARTIN POLLIO, SUPERINTENDENT

APPROVAL OF BID TABULATIONS, ETC.

RECOMMENDATIONS: | recommend the Board of Education approve the following competitive negotiations, bid tabulations, contract renewals, and amendments.
The proposals are public record and are on file for inspection in the Purchasing Department after award of contract. The following recommendations represent the

lowest and best bid for each respective item or group of items.

ITEMS

Competitive Negotiation for Legal Services

Competitive Negotiation for Flight Training
Service

Aluminum, Sheet Metal & Steel

Spoken Language Interpreting Services &
Translation of Documents (Supplement)

Refrigerant
Condiment (FFVP)

SCNS Lunchroom Products (School Delivery)
(Supplement)

Contract Renewal - Competitive Negotiation on
Banking Services

Contract Renewal - Competitive Negotiation on
General Banking Services for School Based

Accounts

Contract Renewal - Electrical Service

BID ID AWARD OF BID

3109 See Attachment |

3111 Louisville Aviation, LLC
7998 American Metal Supply
8000 See Attachment 11

8001 ASPEN Refrigerants, Inc.
8009 Sysco Louisville

8014 Sysco Louisville

3047

3055

7747

CONTRACT PERIOD

August 17, 2021 through June 30, 2022,
with 5 (five) renewal options

August 17, 2021 through July 31, 2022,
with two (2) renewal options.

September 1, 2021 through August 31, 2022.

August 17, 2021 through June 30, 2022.

September 29, 2021 through March 28, 2022.
October 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022.
August 17, 2021 through June 30, 2022.
September 1, 2021 through August 31, 2023,
Renewal 3 of 4.

September 1, 2021 through August 31, 2023,
Renewal 3 of 4.

September 11, 2021 through September 10, 2022,

Renewal 2 of 2.

EST. COST TIES
$596,379 None
$44,181  None
$29,581 None
$22,440 None
$36,338 None
$99,450 None
$356,789 None
$324,814
$0
$243,734



ITEMS

Contract Renewal - Public Safety Equipment,
Supplies & Uniforms (%)

Contract Renewal - Plumbing Supplies &
Equipment (%)

Contract Renewal - Lamps, Lighting (%)
Contract Renewal - Plumbing Service
Amendment - Instructional & Office Supplies

(Line Item)

Amendment - Commodity Processing for State
Approved Processors

Amendment - Vehicle Paint & Related Items

This action is in compliance with the Model Procurement Code.

MP:CH:ww

BID ID

AWARD OF BID

7885

7889

7900

7901

7927

7952

7992

CONTRACT PERIOD

September 29, 2021 through September 28, 2022,
Renewal 1 of 2.

October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2022,
Renewal 1 of 2.

November 29, 2021 through November 28, 2022,
Renewal 1 of 1.

October 27, 2021 through October 26, 2022,
Renewal 1 of 2.

EST. COST TIES

$59,756 ---

$14,975 ---

$12,419 ---

$472,169 ---



ATTACHMENT I
Recommendations for award of Bid ID: 3109 - Competitive Negotiation for Legal Services
Note: In order to ensure adequate coverage in all areas the RFP was awarded to two legal firms.

Whyatt, Tarrant & Combs, LLP Item 1 - Part A.
Item 2 - Parts B, C & D.
Item 3 - Parts B, C & D.
Item 4 - Parts B, C & D.

Middleton Reutlinger Item 2 - Parts B, C, D & E.
Item 3 -PartsB, C, D & E.
Item4 -Parts B, C, D & E.



ATTACHMENT II

Recommendations for award of Bid ID: 8000 - Spoken Language Interpreting Services & Translation of Documents (Supplement)
Note: Awarded to all bidders to ensure adequate coverage.

Atlas Language Services, Inc. ltems 1 & 2.

Interpreters Unlimited Iltems 1 & 2.

Volatia Language Network, Inc. Items 1 & 2.



