TO: BOARD OF EDUCATION

JEFFERSON COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

FROM: DR. MARTIN POLLIO, SUPERINTENDENT

DATE: AUGUST 17, 2021

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF BID TABULATIONS, ETC.

RECOMMENDATIONS: I recommend the Board of Education approve the following competitive negotiations, bid tabulations, contract renewals, and amendments. The proposals are public record and are on file for inspection in the Purchasing Department after award of contract. The following recommendations represent the lowest and best bid for each respective item or group of items.

<u>ITEMS</u>	BID ID	AWARD OF BID	CONTRACT PERIOD	EST. COST	<u>TIES</u>
Competitive Negotiation for Legal Services	3109	See Attachment I	August 17, 2021 through June 30, 2022, with 5 (five) renewal options	\$596,379	None
Competitive Negotiation for Flight Training Service	3111	Louisville Aviation, LLC	August 17, 2021 through July 31, 2022, with two (2) renewal options.	\$44,181	None
Aluminum, Sheet Metal & Steel	7998	American Metal Supply	September 1, 2021 through August 31, 2022.	\$29,581	None
Spoken Language Interpreting Services & Translation of Documents (Supplement)	8000	See Attachment II	August 17, 2021 through June 30, 2022.	\$22,440	None
Refrigerant	8001	ASPEN Refrigerants, Inc.	September 29, 2021 through March 28, 2022.	\$36,338	None
Condiment (FFVP)	8009	Sysco Louisville	October 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022.	\$99,450	None
SCNS Lunchroom Products (School Delivery) (Supplement)	8014	Sysco Louisville	August 17, 2021 through June 30, 2022.	\$356,789	None
Contract Renewal - Competitive Negotiation on Banking Services	3047		September 1, 2021 through August 31, 2023, Renewal 3 of 4.	\$324,814	
Contract Renewal - Competitive Negotiation on General Banking Services for School Based Accounts	3055		September 1, 2021 through August 31, 2023, Renewal 3 of 4.	\$0	
Contract Renewal - Electrical Service	7747		September 11, 2021 through September 10, 2022, Renewal 2 of 2.	\$243,734	

<u>ITEMS</u>	BID ID	AWARD OF BID	CONTRACT PERIOD	EST. COST	<u>TIES</u>
Contract Renewal - Public Safety Equipment, Supplies & Uniforms (%)	7885		September 29, 2021 through September 28, 2022, Renewal 1 of 2.	\$59,756	
Contract Renewal - Plumbing Supplies & Equipment (%)	7889		October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2022, Renewal 1 of 2.	\$14,975	
Contract Renewal - Lamps, Lighting (%)	7900		November 29, 2021 through November 28, 2022, Renewal 1 of 1.	\$12,419	
Contract Renewal - Plumbing Service	7901		October 27, 2021 through October 26, 2022, Renewal 1 of 2.	\$472,169	
Amendment - Instructional & Office Supplies (Line Item)	7927				
Amendment - Commodity Processing for State Approved Processors	7952				
Amendment - Vehicle Paint & Related Items	7992				

This action is in compliance with the Model Procurement Code. MP:CH:ww

ATTACHMENT I

Recommendations for award of Bid ID: 3109 - Competitive Negotiation for Legal Services

Note: In order to ensure adequate coverage in all areas the RFP was awarded to two legal firms.

Wyatt, Tarrant & Combs, LLP Item 1 - Part A.

Item 2 - Parts B, C & D. Item 3 - Parts B, C & D.

Item 4 - Parts B, C & D.

Middleton Reutlinger Item 2 - Parts B, C, D & E.

Item 3 - Parts B, C, D & E.

Item 4 - Parts B, C, D & E.

ATTACHMENT II

Recommendations for award of Bid ID: 8000 - Spoken Language Interpreting Services & Translation of Documents (Supplement)

Note: Awarded to all bidders to ensure adequate coverage.

Atlas Language Services, Inc. Items 1 & 2.

Interpreters Unlimited Items 1 & 2.

Volatia Language Network, Inc. Items 1 & 2.